





Contract No: (77~ (S-/7-293 Amendment No: __2/
This number must appear on all comespondence and documents pertaining to this coniract

Pima Prevention Partnership
Contract for VENDORS

VENDOR: Pima County Contract No: 16/17-PC-77046 | Amount | $395,063.61
Address: 2797 E. A_]O Way ) Amendment No: 01
’ Tucson, Arizona Contract Period: 7/1/2016  through 3/31/2019
Program: Pathways to Justice Careers for Youth
(PJC)exhib
Edith Garcia Macklin
924 N. Al Way, Suit
) 1150 vernon Way, Suite U.S. Department of Labor
Business Contact: Tucson, Arizona 85711 Funded through: FAI;[Fl:?l}i,;?:aI:EO§ ’(l"ﬁ'&(l)lil/lég’[ "
(520) 791-2711
(520) 791-2202 (Fax) :
egarciamacklin@thepartnership Federal No.: YF-29243-16-60-A-4
us
CFDA No: 17.270-Reintegration of Ex-Offenders

This AMENDMENT is entered into between Pima Prevention Partnership, hereinafter called PPP, and
Pima County hereinafter called VENDOR.

1 Term. This Contract shall commence on 7/1/2016, and expire on the 3/31/2019 base on funding from
U.S. Department of Labor Employment & Training Administration (DOL/ETA). There is the
likelihood of additional funding beyond this contract date based on the performance of the work
provided according to the Scope of Work (Exhibit A).

2 Maximum Payment Amount. The maximum amount Pima Prevention Partnership (PPP) will
spend under this Contract, is reduced to $395,063.61 (Three Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand, Sixty-
Three Dollars and Sixty-One Cents). Continuation and renewal of this Contract shall be subject
to approval by the DOL/ETA, and subject to sufficient appropriated funds being received to
administer and support the program. In the event sufficient funds are not available or are discontinued
at any time, PPP may cancel the Contract by delivering a 30-day advance written notice to the
other party according to the termination provisions of Section 10 of the Contract.

3 Scope of Work. The parties have revised the Scope of Work as follows: Exhibit A. This document amends
Pima Prevention Partnership's contract with Pima County under the Pima Pathways to Justice Careers project to
accurately reflect activities from July, 1, 2016 through July 30, 2017 Pima County and set forth the parameters
for performance by Pima County from August 1, 2017 through March 31, 2019 as agreed upon by both parties.

This Amendment of the Scope of Work is the complete agreement between Pima County and Pima
Prevention Partnership and supersedes all prior understandings regarding the Scope of Work (Exhibit A).

SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE

96427 / 00559531 / v5 Page 1 of 2












